
1

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

2 FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2022/2023

20
24

Date: 18.09.2024 Location: Warsaw Poland

f r e s h m a r k e t . e u

MEET EUROPEAN BUYERS AND SUPPLIERS OF FRESH PRODUCE

THE BIGGEST EVENT ON THE MARKET OF FRESH FRUITS, VEGETABLES AND FLOWERS IN POLAND



3

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025 3

Dear All,

 What will 2024 bring for the global economy and especially for the 
fresh produce industry? Will there be a rebirth after the previous tough years, 
or is the worst of the global crisis still to come? These are the questions that 
everyone involved in this market are asking themselves. We can only rely on 
numerous forecasts and our own hopes that there will be a kind of upturn. 
Whatever happens, we need to focus on what is the greatest value - trusted 
and quality human and business relationships.

Establishing valuable relationships in the FMCG industry and providing reliable 
data and information is an idea that has guided us since the company was 
founded. Our news service fresh-market.pl and the supplier catalog below are 
ways of implementing these objectives. We want to provide all our readers 
with a comprehensive database of the best producers, suppliers, packaging 
companies, seed companies and service providers, which could be extremely 
useful in your everyday work.

The following 2024/2025 edition of the Fresh Market Guide is a reliable resource 
packed with valuable insights into the fresh produce and floral market. It 
also covers information about packaging and specialized services, offering 
high-quality knowledge for industry professionals. Explore latest news and 
developments, market research and the offers from trusted suppliers who are 
ready to cooperate.

These and many more producers can be met at our annual Fresh Market B2B 
Meeting & Trade Show, coming up on 18 September 2024. We are excited to 
welcome you and facilitate fruitful connections and collaborations at the 
event!

Fresh Market Team

Last year’s edition of Fresh Market 
was characterised by an improve-
ment in the formula of pre-sched-
uled meetings, innovations such as 
the Distributor Hub and the positive 
energy that always accompanies 

us. We can’t wait 2024!

ARTUR STASIAK
CEO FRESH MARKET & KJOW

STORIES

CMR GROUP, European fruit and vegetable benchmark

Mercamadrid, the city that never sleeps

Fresh Market 2023 

The commercial world of cut chrysanthemums

Logistics are firmly in place for Valentine’s Day roses
from Kenya

8-9

26-27

4-5

6-7

28-29

CMR GROUP

Mercamadrid

Fresh Market

Just Chrysanthemum

FCI | AIPH



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

4

Fresh Market 2023
brought together the most important retailers and distributors in one place!

On 20 September 2023, at MCC Mazurkas, the 17th edition of a unique event for the fruit 
and vegetable industry took place – Fresh Market 2023 B2B Meeting and Trade Show. 
For more than fifteen years, Fresh Market remains a key meeting ground for producers, 
distributors, and retail chains from the fruit, vegetable, and flower industry. The long-
standing tradition has made this event one of the most important in the wholesale trade 
sector in Poland and Central Europe.

This year’s edition, sponsored by AKSUN, one 
of Turkey’s largest fruit and vegetable exporters, 
attracted several hundred participants from 
over 30 countries around the world, including 
representatives of 24 retail chains such as 
Żabka, Carrefour, Biedronka, Arhelan, Auchan, 
Stokrotka, Frisco, DINO, SPAR, E.Leclerc, 
Intermarche, Bricomarche from Poland, PROFI 
from Romania, COOP Jednota from Slovakia, 
RIMI Baltic from Latvia, Maxima from Lithuania, 
BINGO from Bosnia and Herzegovina or Rohlik 
from the Czech Republic. The hybrid formula 
of the event was also maintained, providing 
the opportunity to hold online meetings with 
representatives of POLO Market, Selgros, 
Chata Polska, Netto from Poland as well as 
Varus and ATB from Ukraine.

Polish fresh fruit and vegetables attracted 
exceptional interest during the B2B meetings 
held, bringing to Fresh Market 2023 buyers of 
these products from the retail chains COOP 
Jednota from Slovakia, RIMI Baltic from Latvia 
and several other countries.

A new addition to Fresh Market 2023 was the 
Distributors Hub, which allows participants to 
establish direct contacts with key distributors and 
logistics companies that can provide a bridge 
between the producer and the retail chain. 
Representatives from Targban, ConsorFrut, 
Fresh World International, OGL-Polska and 
many others were available for cooperation 
talks. Especially appreciated among logistics 
companies was Greenyard Logistics Poland.

FRESH MARKET 2023



5

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

In addition to meetings with retail chain buyers 
and distributors, event participants were able 
to visit unique stands in the Exhibitors Hub. 
Fresh Market 2023 featured, among others, 
Mercamadrid – the largest food trading 
hub in Europe, Moldova Fruct – the largest 
association of fruit producers and exporters 
in Moldova, Hazera – a world leader in the 
seed industry, Redpack – a leader in the 
production of flow-pack packaging machines 
and many others. Among the products and 
services presented, the ecological packaging 
EARTHPACK from Cristobal Meseguer SA 
and fresh HPP juices from MACE from Italy 
stood out most.

The main award went to Hazera Poland and 
G’s Polska for their innovative cabbage variety 
– “Callaway F1”. This cabbage stands out with 
its flat head shape and exceptional taste and 
crunchiness, making it an ideal product for 
various culinary dishes. Creative wraps made 
from the leaves of this flat cabbage delighted 
participants and helped companies to win the 
Fresh Market Award 2023 trophy.

The conclusion of Fresh Market 2023 provided 
an excellent opportunity to make new business 
contacts and exchange experiences in the fruit, 
vegetable, and flower industry.

With the support of the Embassy of the 
Netherlands in Poland and in collaboration 
with FloraCulture International magazine and 
The International Association of Horticultural 
Producers (AIPH), Fresh Market 2023 also 
provided an opportunity to learn about 
innovations in the floral industry. Dutch suppliers 
of cut flowers, bouquets, potted plants, garden 
plants, shrubs, trees, and flower bulbs had the 
chance to showcase their products to retailers 
like BRICOMARCHE from Poland.

In the evening, participants could attend a formal 
cocktail dinner party where prestigious Fresh 
Market Award 2023 prizes were presented to the 
best and most innovative products of the year.

FRESH MARKET 2023



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

6

The commercial world 
of cut chrysanthemums
How to maximize profits from selling cut flowers? Choosing chrysanthemums. 

It is a durable flower for bouquets with excellent value for money.

Cut chrysanthemum is one of the flowers that 
guarantee success in every respect. It attracts 
attention with its volume and colors. It comes in 
various shapes and sizes. Importantly, it is available 
all year round, suitable for many different occasions, 
such as birthdays, name days, Women’s Day, 
Mother’s Day, Father’s Day or Teacher’s Day. Perfect 
for both single and mixed bouquets, monochromatic 
and multi-colored arrangements. It is an extremely 
durable and long-lasting flower that looks perfect in 
a vase for up to two weeks, pleasing the eyes of 
the recipient. In the case of cut chrysanthemum, we 
can talk about quality combined with an affordable 
price. These are the key aspects needed to gain 
crowds of satisfied customers.

Cut chrysanthemums are divided into species 
and varieties, including: on the shape of flowers, 
form, color or habit. Chrysanthemum flowers can 
be single, anemone, needle-shaped, double, semi-
double, decorative, pompon-shaped. The types 
include: disbuded chrysanthemum, i.e. one large 
flower on a stem, spray chrysanthemum – a flower 
bud with many flowers on the stem, and santini, 
meaning a lush flower bud with smaller flowers. In 
the case of santini chrysanthemums, the leaves are 
slightly more delicate and the stem is slightly shorter.

This diversity allows to create simple mixes 
with chrysanthemums of various shapes, 
giving the impression of mixed multi-flower 
bouquets. Moreover, cut chrysanthemums 
surprise with their extremely rich, optimistic 
colors. They are available in white, yellow, 
brick red, orange, red, pink, purple, salmon, 
burgundy and two-color versions. Such a wide 
palette allows to create bouquets in infinitely 
many variations that will never get boring.

The range of chrysanthemums for cut 
flowers is constantly expanding. In the 
Netherlands, over 1.25 billion of these colorful 
flowers grow annually on approximately 460 
hectares. This area can be compared to 700 
football fields filled with flowers. The Chryson 
Foundation, which was established thanks 
to the cooperation of all Dutch breeders 
(creators of new varieties) and producers of 
cut chrysanthemums, ensures the constant 
expansion of the chrysanthemum offer.

JUST CHRYSANTHEMUM



7

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

Dutch chrysanthemum producers are extremely 
concerned about the future of our planet.  
Therefore, they make joint efforts for sustainable 
development. This includes biological protection 
measures, heat storage, cogeneration installations 
and new cultivation techniques, thanks to which 
large energy and CO2 savings are made. In the 
Netherlands, cut chrysanthemums are produced 
primarily for the European market, which greatly 
simplifies logistics, which in turn translates into
a carbon footprint that can be kept at a low level.

The activity undertaken by the Chryson 
foundation is the promotional initiative 
“Just Chrysanthemum”, in short Just Chrys, 
represented in Poland by the agency, SIGMA 
International (Poland). Its main goal is to 
disseminate knowledge about the versatility, 
universality and durability of cut chrysanthemums 
and to constantly inspire the floristry industry 
to create new flower arrangements that are 
interesting from the customer’s point of view. 
Just Chrys builds a strong, positive image of cut 
chrysanthemums, stimulating the creation of an 
attractive flower offer oriented to the tastes and 
needs of customers. Chryson Foundation does not 
sell chrysanthemums, but shares its knowledge, 
experience and creativity. Thus, it improves the 
market position of cut chrysanthemums and 
increases sales of these unique flowers.

On the initiative of Just Chrys, new photo 
sessions of collections of fashionable seasonal 
arrangements are created each year, which the 
flower industry can use by distributing images free 
of charge for promotional purposes. The current 
range of cut chrysanthemums is available on the 
website JustChrys.com, where you can also find 
current and archival promotional materials and 
photos serving as inspiration for customers. Let 
consumers find out how colorful, versatile and 
surprising the world of cut chrysanthemums can 
be.

JUST CHRYSANTHEMUM

Just Chrysanthemum  
Anna Ziędarska

Account Manager
SIGMA International (Poland)   



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

8

CMR GROUP, European fruit 
and vegetable benchmark

CMR is a renowned international fruit and vegetable importer and exporter that 
offers a complete supply service to the European market.

CMR GROUP

Who is CMR Group?

Areas of Cultivation

What do we do?

How do we do it?

CMR GROUP is a family business group founded 
in 1879 with headquarters in Barcelona, Spain, and 
commercial subsidiaries in other areas of Spain, 
as well as in France, the Netherlands, Portugal 
and Morocco. Its main activity is the marketing, 
import, export and wholesale distribution of fruit 
and vegetables. The organization also includes 
in its structure a production company in Brazil, 
as well as a company that produces and markets 
100% fruit popsicles.

CMR GROUP regularly travels to origin to visit 
the production farms and reach marketing 
agreements with farmers, and together with 
them, selects the best growing areas based on 
their production, sustainability and CSR policies, 
guarantee certifications and availability window.

CMR GROUP markets the best global fruit and 
vegetable products throughout the year for all 
types of clients, wholesalers or retailers, in its 
different formats, and adapting to the needs of 
presentation, state of maturation and required 
service.

We maintain a continuous relationship with our 
suppliers located in the best fruit and vegetable 
production areas, we manage the reception of 
the products through our logistics department 
and once all the control and quality filters 
established to achieve the best value in their 
marketing process, we prepare them and serve 
them to customers through our different sales 
lines.



9

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025CMR GROUP

CMR GROUP

We do speak polishwww.cmrgroup.es

Pawel PLATEK
pawel.platek@cmrfruits.com

+34 626486506

Quality commitment

Own production areas and Logistics

Innovation

Service to Europe; 
Poland as a country customer

CMR GROUP, through its different subsidiaries, 
has certifications such as Global GAP, Grasp, 
Fairtrade, ISO and IFS, in order to guarantee the 
perfect commercialization of all its offer. Likewise, 
in its supplier selection policy, it prioritizes the 
availability of quality certificates, as well as active 
or projected CSR plans and policies among them.

The group’s productive subsidiary in Brazil 
grows Melons, Watermelons and Papayas 
under the COSARICA brand, marketing them in 
the off-season in Europe through its platforms. 
The logistics department, structured in its 
different areas, maritime, air and land, manages 
refrigerated shipments together with suppliers, 
with the priority objective of streamlining the 
necessary procedures to market them as soon 
as possible at destination.

Exclusive staff for product packaging in different 
formats, as well as 59 ripening chambers in order 
to market products at their optimum ripening 
point. Likewise, CMR GROUP has incorporated 
into its structure the 100% natural fruit popsicle 
brand SPRIM Fruits, made exclusively with 
fresh fruit offered in different refrigerators that 
gourmet greengrocers and other establishments 
are already incorporating into their offer.

CMR receives large volumes of certified fresh 
fruits and vegetables from all over the world 
all year long via different European ports, from 
where it distributes it to clients throughout 
Europe according to their geographical locations 
in order to shorten the delivery time to the 
minimum and thus the client can have extra 
quality fresh products in perfect condition for 
being marketed.

We have an experienced and highly qualified 
quality department that carries out an exhaustive 
control of all received merchandise.

CMR has been serving the polish market for 
years and we are perfectly aware of its needs 
and able to fully satisfy them in a regular way.

Constant quality, fruits and vegetables from 
the best origins and branded with the most 
prestigious brands, large offer of products such 
as grapes, berries, melons, avocados, stone 
fruit, citrus fruits, ginger, kiwi, exotic and tropical 
products…., supplied in many different varieties 
in a express way…, are very much appreciated 
qualities that a supplier of fresh fruits and 
vegetables for the polish market must be able to 
meet, and we know that.

As far as quantities are referred, we are able to 
deliver a large range of volumes per order, from 
one only pallet to whole trucks to any kind of 
customer, from wholesalers and importers up to 
large retail customers.



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

10

tomatoes

none

none Company type: Grower, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS FOOD, QS, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: Branded packaging and labels
Packing: Cartons, pallets

 
AGRI GEM SP. Z O.O.
 
We offer delicious tomatoes, berries, cucumbers, beans and other produce
straight from our sun-drenched farms. Great taste and freshness at an 
appetizing price.

Contact details
www.agrigem.pl

info@agrigem.pl
+48 61 415 16 87

POLAND

peppers, cabbages, 
cauliflower, pumpkins

none

watermelons Company type: Wholesaler, Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. GRASP
Packaging: Custom packaging available
Packing: According to buyers needs. We have Flow Pack 
machines and other types.

 
AGRO PAPRIX
 
We are a wholesale buyer and distributor of high quality Polish fruits and
vegetables. With our own refrigerated fleet and 20 hectare farm, we supply
domestic and export markets.

Contact details
www.agropaprix.com

agropaprix@gmail.com
+48 502 683 508
+48 510 598 910

POLAND

sauerkraut, kimchi, fermented 
vegetables

none

none Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional, Organic fermented 
vegetables 
Certificates: IFS, Organic certification 
Packaging: jars, bags 
Packing: boxes

 
AGRO-WIT
 
Agro-Wit produces award-winning sauerkraut, kimchi and fermented 
vegetables using traditional recipes since 1990. We grow our own organic 
cabbages and source top quality ingredients. Our production facility meets 
IFS standards to guarantee safety and quality. Vacuum-packaged sterilized 
products. We offer both Conventional and certified organic product ranges.

Contact details
www.agro-wit.pl

agrowitaga@interia.pl
+48 604429486

POLAND

none

none

berry fruits Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. 
Packaging: Plastic or cardboard packaging 
Packing: none

 
AGRONOM BERRIES SP. Z O.O.
 
We offer a wide selection of top quality berry fruits. We have many years of
experience in production. Fruits have Global Gap certificate. They are packed
in plastic or cardboard packaging. We have modern logistics and refrigeration
facilities guaranteeing long shelf life.

Contact details
agronomberries.pl

adrian@agronomplants.pl
mariusz@agronomberries.pl

+48 504 189 089
+48 515 725 998

POLAND

POLAND



11

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025 POLAND

iceberg lettuce, mini romaine, 
cabbage, celery, onion, broccoli, 
sweet corn, radish, cauliflower, 
celeriac, BIO products

champignon, mushroom

 
GRUPA PRODUCENTÓW AGROS SP. Z O.O.
 
We produce and distribute fresh vegetables to Poland and Europe market all year 
long. Our production meets the highest standards, which is confirmed by numbers of 
recognizable certificates. As a Group of Producers we take care about the enviornment 
on many levels. The modern solutions allow us to maintain the best quality and long-
lasting freshness of the produced vegetables. Time from harvesting to delivery is as 
short as possible.

Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GRASP, GLOBAL G.A.P. Tesco 
Nature, Organic plant cultivation, ISO 14001, ISO 45001, 
SMETA/SEDEX
Packaging: PE bags, flowpack, loose, carrybag, girsac
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPS

Contact details
www.gs-agros.pl

biuro.agros@gs-agros.com

POLAND

beet leaves, chinese cabbage, rhubarb,
string beans, coloured pepper, eggplant

none

apples, plums Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P, GRASP
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, other
Packing: cardboard, flowpack, EPS box, wooden box or
according to order

 
AH SADPOL
 
Our company is a family business located in a region with a rich tradition in
paprika production. We buy products directly from farmers, which allows us
to ensure the continuity of sales. Additionally, we have production facilities in
the form of our own fruit farm. We are aware that consumers expect not only
good-quality vegetables and fruit, but also healthy ones. 

Contact details
www.sadpol.agro.pl

sadpol21@wp.pl

+48 502 243 212

+48 698 239 600

POLAND

potatoes

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter 
Cultivation type:  Conventional 
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 22000 
Packaging: carrybag 
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

 
AGROSAD SP. Z O.O.
 
A package from the Polish line called by us “Ziomek from Sieradz” is directed 
primarily to children and adolescents. In the modern world, less and less 
young people are aware of how much potato has vitamins and flavor. This 
animated friend has a job encourage young people to exploit this vegetable 
in the kitchen in different ways.

Contact details
www.agrosad.pl

sekretariat@agrosad.pl
+48 43 829 09 10

POLAND

garlic, black garlic, sugar onion,
white onion

none

none Company type: Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation,
GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

 
ALCONSA POLSKA NAZINYAN
 
Spanish garlic, available all year round, in season, fresh garlic from Egypt
(March-August) and from Poland (August-January), sweet, pink, white onions,
available year-round, unchanging good quality and fixed calibers, possibility
to set fixed prices, availability of BIO garlic and black garlic.

Contact details
www.czosnekczarny.pl

POLAND



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

12

POLAND

none

none

blueberries Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., SMETA , GRASP
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, top-seal 
Packing: cardboard

 
BALTIC BERRY

We supply fresh blueberries from our own field to wholesalers and retailers in 
Europe. The fruit is packed in punnets with lids or heat-sealed. We offer the 
best quality of fruit plus the highest working standards of hygiene, fruit safety 
and social conditions. Our varieties ensure supply from July till October. We 
want to deliver our blueberries to your supermarkets too.

Contact details
www.balticberry.com

info@balticberry.pl

+48 604 407 778

POLAND

lettuce chicory

none

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: does not apply
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: flowpack, polystyrene tray, pouch type
Packing: cardboard

 
BAKOR INTERNATIONAL LTD. SP. Z O.O.
 
We are a Producer of lettuce chicory. We have been on the Polish market for
over 31 years. Our advantage is fresh and good quality goods. The goods
are delivered to the consumer within 24 hours. We offer lettuce chicory all
year round. 

Contact details
www.bakor.com.pl

bakor@bakor.com.pl

+48 468 336 196

POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Supplier, Producer, Importer 
Cultivation type: Conventional, pickled, boiled fruits and 
veggies 
Certificates: SEDEX 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
AMPLUS
 
A leading fruit and vegetable supplier in Poland for 30 years, providing fresh, 
tasty and safe produce to retailers and consumers locally and globally. 

Contact details
amplusfoods.com

henryk.kowalski@amplusfoods.com

+48 668 826 742 

POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Supplier 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001:2000, BRC grade A, 
FSSC 22000, HACCP 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
BIMARO
 
Bimaro supplies top quality fresh fruits and vegetables to retailers, wholesalers 
and store chains in Poland. We source from trusted domestic and international 
producers and ensure quality through rigorous supplier checks and proper 
storage and transport. Our ISO 9001 and BRC certifications guarantee the 
highest standards.

Contact details
www.bimaro.pl

bimaro@bimaro.pl

+48 32 730 35 71 

POLAND



13

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025POLAND POLAND

Company type: Packaging company

 
CRISTÓBAL MESEGUER S.A.

EARTHPACK is a new packaging system from ONE OF THE MOST INNOVATIVE 
COMPANIES IN THE PACKAGING MARKET. Fully recyclable in the paper and 
board container and biodegradable in soil and sea if it escapes from the recycling 
circuit.

Contact details
www.cmsa.es

choinski@cmsa.es

+48 887 68 68 68

POLAND / SPAIN

PACKAGING
COMPANY

potatoes, peeled potatoes,
sweet potatoes

none

none Company type: Producer, Distributor, other
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P.,
IFS Food, GRASP
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort
by color, flowpack, paper packaging, vacuum packaging
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer, EPC

BUGAJ
 
At BUGAJ we have been dealing with potatoes for thirty years. We are a 
family business and one of the leading Suppliers to Polish retail chains. We 
offer fresh potatoes and processed potatoes (peeled fresh and pre-cooked). 
Our Supplier base consists of over one hundred farms located all over Poland. 
These are the best Producers who choose for us the tastiest potato varieties 
and cultivate them on the principles of good agricultural practices.

Contact details
www.bugaj.pl

info@bugaj.pl

+48 44 680 95 25

POLAND

Transportation services

none

Transportation services

Company type: Logistics company 
Cultivation type: Transportation services

 
BRAVEST TRANSPORT SP Z O.O.
 
We provide quality temperature-controlled transport services for fruits,
vegetables, seafood, meat and confectionery across Europe. Our specialists
develop optimal delivery plans meeting refrigerated transport requirements.

Contact details
www.bravest-transport.com

office@bravest-transport.com

+48 22 208 33 11

POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Importer, Distributor 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
BURY SP. Z O.O.
 
BURY, known as the Fruit and Vegetable Quality Expert, an importer and 
distributor with its own specialized transportation fleet, supplies the market 
with high-quality products, meaning fruits and vegetables from the best 
suppliers.

Contact details
www.bury.pl

info@bury.pl

+48 81 469 77 55

POLAND

Company type: Logistics company
Cultivation type: Transportation services

TRANSPORTATION 
SERVICES



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

14

POLAND

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter,
Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, IFS Broker
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber,
sort by color, flowpack, doypack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

 
EWA-BIS SP. Z O.O.
 
We pack fruit and vegetables according to the customer’s expectations, 
mainly apples that we pack in cartoon and wooden box and bushel.

Contact details
www.ewabis.com.pl

adam.malengiewicz@ewabis.com

+48 669 360 023

POLAND

none

none

blueberries Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., GRASP, SEDEX
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard

ELLIOT
 
Our fruit is produced in accordance to the highest world standards. The 
plantations are located in the clean, green region of Poland within the NATURA 
2000 area. To maintain the highest quality of fruit we pick our blueberries 
with care and lock in the freshness and flavour by precooling them within 30 
minutes from picking.

Contact details
www.elliot.pl

dorotazegota@elliot.pl

+48 503 615 446

POLAND

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Importer, Distributor, Exporter, Freight 
forwarding, Logistics 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: BRC, Business Gazelles award, Certyfikat 
Wiarygodności Biznesowej 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
EURO-FOODS POLSKA
 
We offer a wide variety of fresh, high-quality fruits and vegetables from trusted 
producers in the Mediterranean region and beyond. Our winter and spring 
selection includes citrus, grapes, leafy greens, brassicas, and much more.

Contact details
www.euro-foods.eu

info@eurofoods.com.pl
Adam@eurofoods.com.pl

Dawid.stefanski@eurofoods.com.pl
+48 602 479 432
+48 22 245 50 03
+48 668 372 917

POLAND

lettuce, radishes, cabbage, 
cauliflower, broccoli

none

none Company type: Producer, Distributor 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. 
Packaging: flowpack 
Packing: cardboard, shell, box, EPS

 
EUROVEG
 
EUROVEG offers fresh, high-quality vegetables directly from farms in central 
Poland. Our range includes various types of lettuce, radishes, cabbage, 
cauliflower and broccoli. We control the entire process from sowing to 
distribution to ensure safety and quality. Our farms are GLOBALG.A.P. certified. 
With experience and own transport we provide reliable vegetable deliveries.

Contact details
www.euroveg.pl

biuro@euroveg.pl

+48 605 607 111

POLAND



15

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025POLAND POLAND

cauliflowers, capsicum, beans

none

apples Company type: Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Broker
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard

 
FRESH PARTNER
 
Carefully selected, certified growers, are ones who pack red and yellow apples 
under our unique Lady Telimena brand. Product safety guaranteed by GLOBAL 
G.A.P. certification. Our cauliflower delights not only with its great taste, but also 
with a beautiful colour. Available only a few months a year, it can delight even the 
most demanding customers.

Contact details
www.freshpartner.pl

handel@freshpartner.pl

+48 505 211 293

POLAND

none

none

 apples Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter,
Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: Integrated plant production
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard

 
F. H. WOJCIECH WOŹNIAK
 
FH Woźniak run a fruit farm with many years of experience, which deals 
with the production, sorting and storage of apples. In addition, we conduct 
service and commercial activities involving the purchase, sorting and further 
distribution of many types of apples.

Contact details
www.fhwozniak.pl

wojciech.sort@op.pl

+48 603 127 754

POLAND

none

shiitake, eryngii mushrooms

none Company type: Grower 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
EXOTIC MUSHROOM CENTER
 
We offer fresh shiitake and eryngii mushrooms at competitive prices, shipped 
across Europe. We also provide training for growing exotic mushrooms.

Contact details
exoticmushrooms.eu

info@exoticmushrooms.eu

+48 600 387 027

POLAND

none

none

none

Company type: Quality control and training services 
Cultivation type: Training programs, quality inspections, 
audits, consulting

 
FRESH QUALITY
 
Our team of experts provides quality inspection, auditing, training and 
consulting services to ensure fresh fruits and vegetables meet UE standards. 
Trust us for reliable quality assurance.

Contact details
freshquality.pl

krystyna.szymanska@freshquality.pl

+48 667 909 999

POLAND

Company type: Quality control and training services
Cultivation type: Training programs, quality inspections, 
audits, consulting

INSPECTION 
SPECIALISTS



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

16

POLAND

carrots, beetroots, yellow onion,
celery, leeks

none

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., Integrated plant 
production, GRASP
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, 
sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer

 
G.P.O.I W. POLFARM SP Z.O.O

We are offering carrots with Global G.A.P. GRASP certification. Our production 
site is BRC certified. The vegetable production process, from the preparation 
of fields, sowing, cultivation, through harvesting, storage, preparation for sale 
and transportation to the recipient is under permanent control.

Contact details
www.polfarm.eu

polfarm@polfarm.com

+48 58 34 02 114

POLAND

tomatoes, peppers, zucchinis,
broccoli, iceberg lettuce

shimeji

citrus, avocados, kiwis, apples,
grapes Company type: Distributor

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, IFS
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac,
sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer, EPS

 
FRESH WORLD INTERNATIONAL
 
Fresh World International was established in 1998 and since then is the 
prospering Distributor of fruits and vegetables, including exotic ones. We 
import and export our products worldwide. We cooperate with Producers 
from Europe, Asia, Africa and U.S. Our warehouse is equiped with modern 
producing machines that enable us to offer a relatively wider range of service.

Contact details
www.freshworld.com.pl

chmielewska_m@freshworld.com.pl

+48 22 33 76 238

POLAND

colored peppers, zucchini, roma 
tomato, garlic, pumpkin, tomatoes

none

avocados, lemons, mandarins, 
oranges, strawberries, grapes Company type: Distributor

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
FRULAND
 
The company specializes in importing vegetables and fruit from Africa. The main 
import directions are Egypt, Morocco, and South Africa. We operate on exclusivity 
basis of exclusive rules, we cooperate with selected Producers who belong to the 
industry elite in their countries. Morocco and Egypt are countries that are still improving 
their fruit and vegetable production and are becoming specialists in some areas.

Contact details
 www.fruland.pl

biuro@fruland.pl

+48 797 056 256

POLAND

none

white & brown, button, oyster,
shiitake,exotic varieties

none Company type: Produce supplier 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: IQNet Certificate 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
GARDENIA
 
We are specialists in fresh, farm-grown mushrooms including white & brown
button, oyster, shiitake and exotic varieties. We also offer seasonal berries 
and forest mushrooms. 

Contact details
www.gardeniapolska.pl

sklep@gardeniapolska.pl

+48 32 447 8808

POLAND



17

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025POLAND POLAND

none

none

blueberries Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard

 
GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE
KATARZYNA FLONT
 
The farm specializes in the cultivation of blueberries, with an area of over 40
hectares. Fresh fruit in excellent quality during the whole season. We 
guarantee regularity in deliveries.

Contact details
www.berryvita.pl

katarzyna251x@gmail.com

+48 739 099 369

POLAND

none

white, brown, portobello varieties

none Company type: Grower, Exporter 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: IFS FOOD, GLOBAL G.A.P., BRC 
Packaging: At the client’s request 
Packing: At the client’s request

 
GL GROUP SPÓŁDZIELNIA
 
We are Poland’s leading producer and exporter of fresh mushrooms including
white, brown and portobello varieties. Our pristine growing region creates 
ideal conditions for healthy, eco-friendly fungi.

Contact details
glgroup.pl

info@glgroup.pl

+48 785 040 512

POLAND

sauerkraut, pickles

none

none Company type: Food producer 
Cultivation type: Sauerkraut, pickles, pickled vegetable juices 
Certificates: HACCP, IFS 
Packaging: plastic bags, plastic tubs 
Packing: cardboard boxes

 
GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE 
JACEK WĄWOŹNY
 
Our family farm uses old techniques to naturally ferment top quality cabbage 
and cucumbers from our own fields into sauerkraut and pickles since 1993.

Contact details
wawozny.pl

wawozny@wawozny.pl

+48 604192315

POLAND

lettuce

none

none Company type:  Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. 
Packaging: Cardboard (carton boxes | cardboard 
2-pack),Iceberg lettuce packed in a fresh market with a 
specific weight, Weight 
Packing: Cardboard, EPS ,IFCO, Pallet, Paper, Poly bag

 
GOSPODARSTWO OGRODNICZE
WIESŁAW KRÓLIKIEWICZ
 
The Produce Farm has been operating on the Polish market for 30 years. The
producer’s priority is the highest quality of products, the range of which 
expands year after year.

GOSPODARSTWO
OGRODNICZE 

WIESŁAW 
KRÓLIKIEWICZ

Contact details

paulina.krolikiewicz@gmail.com

+48 792 170 693
+48 509 744 122

POLAND



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

18

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, 
Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: convencional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, 
flowpack, clamshell
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

 
GREENCO

Greenco represents the best Producers of fruit and vegetables from both 
European and overseas countries. Our mission is to establish a direct link 
between Suppliers, wholesalers, and retailers in Central and Eastern Europe.

Contact details
www.greenco.com.pl

info@greenco.com.pl

+48 573 120 005

POLAND

 beans, potatoes, cabbage

none

none Company type:  Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: IPR (Integrated plant production) 
Packaging: Clamshell 
Packing: plastic packaging, cardboard packaging, 
cardboard boxes, raschel bags

 
GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE 
PIOTR TUSZYŃSKI
 
Vegetable and fruit producer since 1992, our main products are beans, 
potatoes and cabbage. We have an IP certification and export vegetables to 
Europe.

GOSPODARSTWO 
ROLNE PIOTR 

TUSZYŃSKI

Contact details

piotr.tuszynski@interia.pl

+48 607 648 748

POLAND

none

none

blueberries Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. since 2010 - certifying highest 
quality of offered blueberries 
Packaging: 125g and 250g boxes, bulk boxes/crates 
Packing: clamshells, plastic punnets, cardboard bulk boxes

 
GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE 
WITOLD GAWRYŚ
 
Our farm offers the sweetest, juiciest blueberries from early July through 
September. We grow several premium varieties like Patriot, Bluecrop, and 
Nelson. Berries are carefully hand-picked at peak ripeness and available in 
125g and 250g clamshells as well as bulk boxes.

Contact details
blaubeeren.prv.pl

witgawrys@gmail.com

+48 605 826 664

POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Logistics service provider 
Cultivation type: Conventional, BIO 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. Chain of Custody – GGN CoC, IFS 
Logistics 
Packing & Packaging: according to customer needs

 
GREENYARD
 
24 years of experience on the Polish market, cooperating with the largest retail chains, 
producers and trading companies. We are specialized in added value services for 
perishables to retail chains in Poland offering full quality reports, repacking services 
and ripening, combined with transport services and daily on time deliveries from our 
warehouse to the various DC’s of all major retailers and wholesale markets.

Contact details
www.greenyardlogistics.pl

+48 570 879 919
+48 667 663 211
+48 691 414 182

Roger.Boons@greenyardlogistics.pl
Martyna.Oficjalska@greenyardlogistics.pl

Kinga.Materska@greenyardlogistics.pl

POLAND

POLAND



19

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Wholesaler 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
HANDLOPAK
 
We deliver fresh fruits and vegetables to customers across Europe and many other 
countries worldwide. For years, we’ve made every effort to ensure that the products we 
deliver are of the highest quality. Our goal is to timely deliver fresh and healthy products, 
which we consistently achieve, as evidenced by the satisfaction of our customers. We 
have our own logistics facility where we sort and prepare deliveries for our customers.

Contact details
handlopak.pl

biuro@handlopak.pl

+48 48 667 60 26
+48 518 981 741

POLAND

POLAND POLAND

 
HAZERA POLAND
 
Hazera brings expertise commitment and support, combining decades 
of experience with state-of-the-art technology. Hazera breeds, develops, 
produces and markets varieties and seeds in a wide range of vegetable 
crops around the world.

Contact details
www.hazera.pl

michal.taraska@hazera.com

+48 535 215 365

POLAND

SEEDS COMPANY



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

20

none

phalaenopsis, anthurium, roses, 
green plants

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: plastic trays 
Packing: cardboard, CC trolleys

 
JMP FLOWERS GRUPA PRODUCENTÓW

The company was founded in 1977 by Jarosław and Maria Ptaszek, but 
the tradition and love for plants goes back 4 generations. Currently, JMP 
Flowers produces Phalaenopsis (10ha), anthurium, roses and green plants, 
in total 18ha. JMP Flowers is characterized by the best quality-we produce 
Phalaenopsis in our greenhouse for 1.5 years.

Contact details
www.jmpflowers.pl

magdalena.zborowska@jmpflowers.pl

+48 690 175 196

POLAND

none

bouquets and arrangements

none Company type: Distributor, Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: Display especially for retail, Paper packaging 
Packing: Cardboard (carboard| carton| carton box| cartoonbox), 
Paper, Sort by color

 
HOLLDEX
 
Design, develop and produce the most beautiful bouquets and arrangements.
That’s what we do for you every day. Together with our national and 
international partners. Welcome to the world of Holldex.

Contact details
 

karol@holldexgroup.com

+48 516 622 882

POLAND

none

domestic cut flowers, potted plants

none Company type: Wholesaler, Importer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
IMPORT-EXPORT 
WŁODZIMIERZ GRAJEK
 
We supply a full range of imported and domestic cut flowers, potted plants 
and provide transport services in Poland and Europe.

Contact details
www.grajek.com.pl 

infozamowienia@grajek.com.pl

+48 61 679 18 59

POLAND

POLAND

none

none

apples, pears, plums, cherries Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
HIT-POL
 
We produce high quality fruits - mainly apples, but also pears, plums and 
cherries. We have a modern storage facility that allows us to distribute fruits 
all year round. We offer fruits in winter and spring.

Contact details
www.hitpol.com.pl

biuro@hitpol.com.pl

+48 48 661 00 37

POLAND



21

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

MAGAW MAREK GAWRYSZEWSKI
 
MAGAW - is a long-term family enterprise, which is specialized in the produc-
tion of sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers and many other products. As a Producer 
of pickled cucumbers, we take care of every detail, we can do our best to sat-
isfy our clients by offering the highest quality products.

Contact details
www.magaw-gawryszewski.pl

office@mgawryszewski.pl

+48 615 25 89

POLAND

none

none

apples, raspberries, pears Company type: Grower, Exporter 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: IFS, BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P 
Packaging: At the client’s request 
Packing: At the client’s request

 
LUBAPPLE
 
As a leading apple producer, we supply bulk quantities of tasty, juicy, nutritious
apples along with other fruits like raspberries, pears and more. Grown 
naturally in Poland’s optimal climate.

Contact details
www.lubapple.com

sales@lubapple.com

+48 570 670 880

POLAND

sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers, salads, 
juices from pickled vegetables

none

none Company type: Food producer 
Cultivation type: Sauerkraut, pickles, pickled vegetable juices 
Certificates: European Organic certification 
Packaging: jars, bottles, bags 
Packing: cardboard boxes

 
MEGAWITA
 
Megawita companies. We are a family company with over 40 years of tradition 
in the cultivation and production of sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers, salads 
and juices from pickled vegetables. We create traditional, ecological pickles 
from the best Polish vegetables and fruits.

Contact details
megawita.pl

megawita@wp.pl

+48 797 727 744

POLAND

POLAND POLAND

none

none

kiwi berry Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

 
MINIKIWI FARM

The largest plantation in Poland, production with GLOBAL G.A.P. GGN 
4059883667042. We offer mini kiwi fruit packed in 125G or 250G in the 
September-October period. We also offer preparations - juices and jams - of 
mini kiwi.

Contact details
www.minikiwifarm.com

info@minikiwifarm.com 

+48 782 250 990

POLAND



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

22

sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers, gherkins, 
vegetable salad, vegetable juices, pickled 
beetroot 

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, IFS
Packaging: carrybag, flowpack, doypack
Packing: cardboard

 
PAWEKO

We specialize in processing vegetables from our own farm. We operate on the 
basis of tradition and modern technologie. We have a wide range of products 
and packaging. Thanks to a solid base and knowledge of the market, we are 
able to meet the custumer’s needs. 

Contact details
www.paweko.com.pl

kamil.eko@wp.pl 

+48 506 297 859

POLAND

none

none

apples, pears Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL 
G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 9001, ISO 
22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

 
PRIMA GROUP SP. Z O.O.

The Prima Group was established in 2010 on the initiative of a group of fruit 
growers. Over the years of our cooperation, we have managed to build a 
strong and recognizable brand of Prima Apples. As part of the team, we offer 
many varieties of apples in a wide range of packaging and seasonal fruits.

Contact details
www.primaapples.pl
www.primagroup.pl

INFO@PRIMAGROUP.PL

+48 48 667 47 18  

POLAND

none

none

 blueberries, strawberries Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Ecological 
Certificates: GLOBALG.A.P. GRASP, Tesco Nurture, Leaf 
Packaging: 125g to 500g retail packaging, custom packaging 
for processors 
Packing: none

 
POLSKIE JAGODY SP. Z O.O.
 
As a leading producer of high quality blueberries and strawberries in Poland, 
we offer fresh berries from July to October sold under the Berry Good brand. 
Our state-of-the-art facilities allow rapid cooling and packing to ensure 
premium quality.

Contact details
www.polskiejagody.pl

orders@polskiejagody.pl

+48 602 121 062

POLAND

POLAND POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Distributor (ONLY LIDL) 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS FOOD, BRC, QS,  
Rainforrest alliance, fairtrade 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
OGL SERVICE POLSKA
 
OGL Service Poland buys fresh fruits and vegetables in Poland and sells 
to Lidl in Europe. We work closely with growers, exporters and retailers to 
deliver flexible, on-demand supply with shortest delivery times. Our quality 
assurance processes across the supply chain ensure maximum freshness 
and safety.

Contact details
www.ogl-service.pl

office@ogl-service.pl

+48 13 440 62 70

POLAND



23

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

iceberg lettuce, broccoli, baby 
leaf, leek, celery

none

none Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated
plant production, ISO 22000, GLOBAL G.A.P. GRASP
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

 
PRIMAVEGA
 
We are one of the largest Polish Producers of iceberg lettuce, broccoli, 
leek, celery, radicchio chicory, endive, baby leaf, romaine lettuce. We offer 
vegetables from traditional field crops, grown in accordance with GAP. We 
are experienced professionals in storage, packaging and fresh logistics, 
specialised in year round delivery Europe wide.

Contact details
www.primavega.com

handel@primavega.com

+48 23 306 70 00

POLAND

none

cut flowers

none Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Cut flowers
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
PROFIFLORA SP. Z O. O.

Cut flowers for Retail.

Contact details
www.profiflora.pl

office@profiflora.pl 

+48 507 686 315

POLAND

none

none

 blueberries, strawberries Company type: Producer 
Cultivation type: Ecological 
Certificates: GLOBALG.A.P. GRASP, Tesco Nurture, Leaf 
Packaging: 125g to 500g retail packaging, custom packaging 
for processors 
Packing: none

 
RIJK ZWAAN
 
Rijk Zwaan offers a wide selection of top quality vegetable seeds. We provide 
tailored cultivation advice to growers and support bringing high-value 
produce to market. With in-depth R&D and marketing expertise, we aim to 
increase vegetable consumption globally through cooperation in the supply 
chain.

Contact details
www.rijkzwaan.pl

biuro@rijkzwaan.pl

+48 22 842 61 55

POLAND

SEEDS 
COMPANY

POLAND POLAND

 
SILBO

Innovative Producer of food packaging, specializing in environmentally 
friendly packaging: plastic-free, compostable, recyclable. Over 20 years of 
experience in the industry, unique know-how and a global distribution network. 
Setting directions in the field of packaging production and supporting in 
introducing ecological solutions.

Contact details
www.silbo.pl

info@silbo.pl

+48 324 229 610

POLAND

Company type: Flexible packaging for food and non-food 
industry

PACKAGING
COMPANY



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

24

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P. Chain of Custody for Crops –  
Fruit and Vegetables 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
TAG BIAŁYSTOK
 
We are a reliable wholesaler supplying high quality domestic and imported
fresh fruits and vegetables from our 2000 sqm warehouse. Our key products 
are tomatoes in various grades. We tailor our flexible offerings to client needs.

Contact details
tagbialystok.com.pl 

handlowiec@tagbialystok.com.pl

+48 510 121 557

POLAND

vegetable supplier

none

fruit supplier Company type: Distributor, Importer 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: ISO 22000, HACCP 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
TARGBAN
 
Targban is Poland’s leading importer and distributor of the world’s highest 
quality fresh fruits and vegetables. We source globally and supply major 
retailers and wholesalers nationwide. With modern infrastructure and 
experienced staff, we provide reliable large-scale supply and ripening.

Contact details
www.targban.com

info@targban.com

+48 22 48 14 800

POLAND

none

distributor plants

none Company type: Potted plant grower and distributor 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
TOMASZEWSKI
 
As a 100 year old family business, we are Poland’s top supplier of quality 
potted plants, grown in our greenhouses and imported from main European 
growers. We also supply cut flowers. We offer wholesale and retail sales 
delivering flowers nationwide.

Contact details
www.tomaszewski.pl

poczta@tomaszewski.com.pl

+48 22 418 84 99
+48 663 444 445

POLAND

POLAND

Company type: other
Cultivation type: Conventional

 
SYNGENTA
 
The Syngenta Group is a leading global provider of agricultural science and
technology, in particular seeds and crop protection products. In vegetable
business we have over 150 years of experience. With 30 crop species and
over 2,500 varieties of vegetables, we have an extensive range of crops to
satisfy the varying needs of growers.

Contact details
www.tomato-academy.pl

gabriel.chojnacki@syngenta.com

+48 608 647 151

POLAND

SEEDS
COMPANY



25

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

iceberg lettuce, romaine lettuce, 
frisee lettuce, endivia, spinach

none

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: does not apply
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., GLOBAL G.A.P. Plus, 
McDonald’s Standard 
Packaging: sorting by caliber, iceberg lettuce packed in
a fresh market with a specific weight.
Packing: cardboard, other

 
GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE 
WINNICKA SAŁATA PRIM 
 
We specialize in the production of lettuces (iceberg, endivia, frisee, romaine) 
and spinach. To meet the increasingly higher requirements and expectations 
of our customers we have implemented EURO GAP, GLOBAL G.A.P., and 
McDonald’s Standard.

Contact details
www.winnickasalata.com

biuro@winnickasalata.com

+48 76 887 84 43

POLAND

eggplant, broccoli, yellow onion, red
onion, zucchini

none

apples Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: none
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

VEGFRUIT
 
Vegfruit is guided by a mission. The fruit and vegetables offered by Vegfruit 
will help you effectively take care of your health. They provide your daily diet 
with essential nutrients, vitamins and antioxidants that help protect your body 
against the development of many diseases. For us, the distribution of fruit 
and vegetables means a careful selection of producers.

Contact details
www.vegfruit.pl

biuro@vegfruit.pl

+48 795 277 131

POLAND

vegetable import, export, 
distribution, packing

none

fruit import, export, distribution, 
packing Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler 

Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P 
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac 
Packing: cardboard, EPC

 
TROPICANA SP. Z O.O.
 
Over 30 years of activity on fruits and vegetables market. Import, export, 
distribution and packing.

Contact details
www.tropicana.pl

tropicana@tropicana.pl

+48 601 533 729

POLAND

POLAND POLAND

none

none

 apples, other fruits Company type: Producer, Exporter, Wholesaler 
Cultivation type: Conventional 
Certificates: none 
Packaging: none 
Packing: none

 
WORLD TRADE TOMASZ BIERNACKI
 
As a 3rd generation family-owned producer of apples and other fruits, we 
offer export, wholesale, and sales of premium quality produce grown in 
Poland. Our expanded facilities allow large scale storage and distribution.

Contact details
wttb.pl

office@wttb.pl 
maciej.bielawski@wttb.pl

+48 (22) 1010 310

POLAND



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

26

MERCAMADRID

Mercamadrid, the city 
that never sleeps

Located in Madrid, one of the most beautiful European capitals, renowned for its innovation, 
culture, economy, gastronomy, and entertainment, lies Mercamadrid. A city spanning 222 

hectares that comes to life while the city sleeps.

As night falls, a multitude of heavy-duty trucks 
supply the food market. Up to 800 trailers, 
on average, each night are responsible for 
providing Mercamadrid with a unique product 
offering in terms of quality, variety, and price. Its 
strategic location, with significant radial roads 
of the Community of Madrid and at the center 
of the national highway network that spans the 
country, just 20 minutes from Madrid Barajas 
Adolfo Suárez Airport, provides a tremendous 
strategic and logistical opportunity that 
Mercamadrid’s companies have leveraged.

Currently, Mercamadrid stands as one of 
Spain’s largest platforms for the distribution, 
commercialization, transformation, and logistics 
of food. It is an international reference in the 
distribution of fresh food, offering products 
from over 50 countries and the ability to 
distribute them to all five continents, within 
highly competitive timelines and processes.

Mercamadrid distributes food consumed by 
over 12 million people in Spain and opens 
numerous export routes each year. A prominent 
challenge for this city within the city is to become 
a leading platform for exporting fresh food. 
The Mercamadrid Foreign Action Office works 
towards this goal by supporting companies in 
export and internationalization processes.



27

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

With a fixed population of 9,000 people, 
representing direct job positions generated by 
over 800 installed companies, Mercamadrid 
welcomes professionals from the food industry 
who are visited by an average of 20,000 
people daily, knowing they will find the best 
products here. Specialized trade, restaurants, 
supermarkets, distribution platforms, collectives, 
hospitality, and more are regular clients of the 
companies.

Mercamadrid is part of an extremely competitive 
and professionalized food chain, enabling 
access to a wide range of fresh, high-quality 
products with competitive prices and food safety 
guarantees. This Spanish fresh food distribution 
model allows for a diverse product offering within 
5 minutes of every home and establishment.

In recent years, this stunning market has 
undergone a significant transformation, aiming to 
become Europe’s first fully circular market. It lays 
the groundwork for the Food Unit of the future, 
with circularity as the core of transformation and 
a driving force for change. This transformation 
aligns with environmental and citizen demands, 
impacting the entire food chain and the city of 
Madrid. The project positions this major food 
platform as an active catalyst in sustainability, 
innovation, connectivity, and digitization within 
the sector.

As the sun rises, Mercamadrid awakens, 
knowing that once again, it has fulfilled its 
mission. Commercial activity decreases, 
making way for a multitude of tasks such as 
billing, orders for the next day, cleaning, and 
exportation. Despite the nocturnal nature, 
it’s already an open secret – the products of 
Mercamadrid and the competitiveness of its 
companies are truly unique.

A key pillar of this transformation is the 
digitization of services and processes. 
Mercamadrid Online, Spain’s first virtual B2B 
wholesale market for fresh food, has become a 
reality that will shape the future of distribution 
and commercialization of fresh food. It already 
features an extensive product catalog with 
over 11,000 references covering three sectors: 
meats, fish, and fruits and vegetables. These 
products are available to registered buying 
companies on the platform, offering quality, 
traceability, and food safety – the hallmarks of 
Mercamadrid products – at any time and from 
anywhere.

Mercamadrid
www.mercamadrid.es



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

28

FCI | AIPH

Logistics are firmly in place for 
Valentine’s Day roses from Kenya

Tried and tested

What we’ve got has been tried and tested, so now 
we’re good,” says Hudson, who notes that, hap-
pily, growing conditions for the roses have been 
pretty normal this season.

As the roses have a short supply chain that sees 
them flown directly from Kenya to the UK, they are 
expected to be as fresh and long-lasting as ever.
 
Kenya’s capital city, Nairobi, has, over the decades, 
become a strong cargo-plane hub, says Hudson. 
He explains that Kenya is a good place to operate 
in Africa thanks to its busy horticulture and tea 
sectors and its tourism industry. “This means 
that it has passenger aircrafts flying in every day 
to and from London (UK) and Europe. So, as an 
origin from which to freight product, it’s helped by 
the combination of cargo carriers and passenger 
aircraft that will carry cargo.ture. “The younger 
generation dreams of a new world, mainly full of 
colour and hope,” Rucar said.

“The logistics for Valentine’s 
Day deliveries are firmly in 

place,” says Martin Hudson, co-
founder and director of UK-based 

Flamingo Group International.

Martin Hudson notes that, as Flamingo has been 
growing flowers in Kenya since the 1980s, the 
group is accustomed to planning well in advance 
for February 14 to accommodate the extra peak in 
demand.

Helping to build brand awareness around Kordes Jungpflanzen’s latest Hydrangea macrophylla is Dolly Buster, aka Nora Baumberger, a former European adult movie star. 
There are still many excellent large-headed roses grown in Kenya, but they tend not to come to the market quite as competitively as they do from Colombia.

Rachel
Anderson



29

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025 FCI | AIPH

Logistics are firmly in place for 
Valentine’s Day roses from Kenya

Sea freight, Colombian roses and 
rose colours

More robust varieties of roses and other cut-
flower types had recently enabled Flamingo to 
begin successfully transporting its products by 
sea freight out of Kenya – something that hadn’t 
been possible in the past. However, this new 
development has, says Hudson, been temporarily 
disrupted by the devastating crises in the Middle 
East and the Red Sea.

“Whilst this situation is adding additional costs 
and delays in the supply chain, it will not affect this 
year’s Valentine’s Day peak – for which everything 
is firmly in place.”

Thanks to their larger heads, Colombia has the 
market for premium roses for Valentine’s Day. 
However, there are still many large-headed roses 
grown in Kenya, “but they tend not to come to 
the market quite as competitively as they do from 
Colombia,” notes Hudson.

That said, “Kenya is still the biggest part of 
our Valentine peak, but it’s the intermediate 
varieties that we are typically producing. These 
varieties have a good-sized head, but they’re 
probably not quite as large as the heads on the 
Columbian roses,” explains Hudson.

He adds: “Valentine’s Day is still dominated by 
red roses, although we do sell a lot of softer-
coloured roses because we find there’s a 
demand from people who perhaps want to be 
a bit more subtle about the message they’re 
conveying!”

“We sell a lot of peach-coloured roses, and 
orange is very popular. But we cover every colour 
really, including pastels.”

This article was first published in the February 2024 
issue of FloraCulture International.



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

30

WORLD

none

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001, ISO 
22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

 
BDP FOODS SA.

Association with the Top growers and Exporters of Fresh Fruit in Latin America.

Contact details
www.bdpfoods.com

dmitrii@bdfoods.com

+381 62 1147703

CHILE

black beans, chickpeas

none

lemons Company type: Agricultural exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: primus GFS, OIA, USDA Organic, LETIS,
European Organic Certification
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
PARAMERICA SA

A leading exporter of black beans, chickpeas and lemons. We manage the 
entire supply chain from our 20,000 hectares of land to shipping to ports 
worldwide. Excellence in quality and service.

Contact details
www.paramerica.com.ar

matiasruiz@paramerica.com.ar

+5493816406486

ARGENTINA

almonds, pistachios

none

none Company type: Food Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS
Packaging: bags
Packing: pallets, cases

 
WONDERFUL BRANDS BV

Our operation takes place in the San Joaquin Valley, the warm days and cool 
nights work in harmony with the region’s naturally rich soils to create perfect 
growing conditions for the perfect snack. Almonds & Pistachios are nutritious 
and a good source of fiber, loved by consumers around the globe.

Contact details
www.wonderful.com

dieter.vangodtsenhoven@wonderful.com

 

BELGIUM

none

bamboo, hydrangea paniculata

none Company type: Ornamental plant nursery, supplier
Cultivation type: none
Certificates: MPS-ABC, start of MPS-GAP
Packaging: on request of the client
Packing: on request of the client

 
PLANT SELECT

As a leading nursery, we supply high quality, non-invasive bamboo and 
Hydrangea paniculata to the European market. Thanks to our own tissue 
culture lab in Belgium, we ensure Healthy, homogeneous plants with a high 
retail value

Contact details
www.plantselect.be

info@plantselect.be
sales@plantselect.be

+32 (0)3 340 28 70

BELGIUM



31

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025WORLD WORLD

none

none

mangos, Colombian avocados, 
Ecuadorian baby bananas Company type: Exporter

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., BSCI, FAIR TRADE, GRASP
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
FLP GLOBAL

From our strategic locations in Colombia, Ecuador and Peru, we export over 
12 varieties of exotic fruits, including Peruvian mangos, Colombian avocados 
and Ecuadorian baby bananas, providing unique taste experiences and 
constant quality year-round.

Contact details
freshkita.co

infocolombia@flp.co

+32 471 288227

COLOMBIA

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.AP, BRCGS, European Organic 
certification, IFS FOOD, Rainforest Alliance, SEDEX, BASC
Packaging: 2 kg carton passion fruit
Packing: 2 kg carton passion fruit

 
OCATI S.A.

Since 1988, we have provided top quality fruits and vegetables to local and
international clients. Our sustainable practices, like minimizing pesticides, 
make a difference.

Contact details
ocati.com

info@ocati.com

(+57) 601 884 4433

COLOMBIA

WE GROW. WE PACK. WE DELIVER.

A wide range of packaging

clementine

plumkiwifruit

grapes

peach flat nectarine

cherry kaki

  Large selection of products

nectarineapricotpearpear

info@alegrait.com
www.alegrait.com

We are committed to deliver fresh and 
tasty fruit to our customers worldwide in full 
compliance with ethical and environmental 
regulations. Quality assurance is guaranteed 

from the orchard up until delivery.

We mainly supply to supermarket 
chains, importers, and wholesalers. Our 
tailor-made solutions aim to meet the 
needs of individual customers. Quality 

and quantity guaranteed.

alegra-fresh-market-210x148-2.indd   1alegra-fresh-market-210x148-2.indd   1 25/01/24   15:4125/01/24   15:41



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

32

none

none

banana cavendish, baby banana, red banana, orga-
nic banana, red dragon fruit, yellow dragon fruit Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, 

Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

 
EARTHFRUCTIFERA HOLDING GROUP

After three generations of hard and diligent work, the Andrade family has 
become a well-known International Holding Group dedicated to market fresh 
agricultural products harvested in Ecuador and other countries in the region.

Contact details
www.efructifera.com

gerencia@efructifera.com

+593989470531

ECUADOR, PERÚ

none

none

bananas Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., Rainforest
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

BAGATOCORP S.A.
 
We bring splendid tasty banana all over the world in 2 main brand: BA!GATO 
and RUTA DEL SOL.

Contact details
www.bagatocorp.com

dvlasiuk@cdg.ec

+593 992 819 860

ECUADOR

WORLD

none

none

bananas, plantains, baby bananas, 
red bananas Company type: Grower, Exporter, Packer

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: Branded packaging and labels
Packing: Cartons, pallets

 
AGZULASA CIA LTDA

Agzulasa produces and exports premium quality Organic bananas, 
conventional Cavendish bananas and plantains from our farms in Ecuador.  
Our brand Ecuasabor,  offers great taste, consistency and shelf life.   We 
supply fresh tropical fruit all year round with specialized packaging and 
shipping for export to markets globally.  

Contact details
www.ecuasabor.com

contact@ecuasabor.com

+5934 370 7644

ECUADOR

none

none

pineapples Company type: Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: Rainforest Alliance, Ethical Trading Iniciative, 
GlobalG.A.P., Primus Labs BRC, Global Standards
Packaging: open top cartons 12 kg
Packing: open top cartons 12 kg

 
TROPICALES DEL VALLE EUROPE S.L.

We are a leading grower, packer and exporter of high quality pineapples with 
over 10 years experience. Our product meets the higher quality standards.

Contact details
www.tropicalesdelvalle.com

mnuno@tropicalesdelvalle.com

+34620838380

COSTA RICA



33

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

sweet potatoes,spring onions, dried 
onions/garlic, potatoes, ice berg

none

oranges, limon, strawberry Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by 
color
Packing: cardboard

 
ALSAEED FOR EXPORTING
AGRICULTURAL CROPS

We are producers and exporters of various Egyptian vegetables and fruits, 
including sweet potatoes, spring onions, dried onions and garlic, potatoes, 
iceberg lettuce, oranges, lemons, and strawberries.

Contact details

www.alsaeedexport.com
mohammadszaaban@gmail.com

+201017657224
+48730184852

EGYPT

none

none

orange, lemons, limes, mandarin, 
strawberries Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

 
SEVEN STARS FOR IMPORT & EXPORT
 
We offer orange, lemons, limes, mandarin and strawberries in any quantity 
and EU quality. Our offer includes also other fruits and vegetables.

Contact details
www.7stars-fruits.com

info@7stars-fruits.com
+48514966617

+20 109 580 7100

EGYPT

agricultural products

none

agricultural products Company type: Agricultural producer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBALG.A.P. GRASP, GLOBAL G.A.P., TESCO 
NURTURE, LEAF, SMETA, BRC, ETI
Packaging: flowpack, loose, doypack, sorting by caliber, 
sorting by color, vacuum packaging
Packing: punnets, different types carton boxes

 
SMART FARMS AGRO LTD

We grow and export fresh and frozen agricultural products using smart 
farming technologies for efficient and sustainable production. Our integrated 
model complies with all quality standards.

Contact details
smart-farms.io

info@smart-farms.io
+2 015 5666 8391

+44 7482 300228
+49 151 2355 1920

EGYPT

none

none

peaches, nectarines, apricots,
cherries, apples Company type: Fruit breeding company

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
SARL AGRO SELECTIONS FRUITS 
EDITIONASF EDITION

Breeding and publishing new sweet, aromatic, long-lasting stone fruit and 
apple varieties - peaches, nectarines, apricots, cherries, apples. Attractive 
appearance and long shelf life before and after harvest.

Contact details
 

info@agroselectionsfruits.com
+33 4 68 37 88 80

FRANCE

WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

34

 
SCHUR STAR SYSTEMS GMBH

Schur®Star Systems are marketing the unique Schur®Star Concept, comprising 
a packaging machine, tailormade and engineered to the specific requirements 
of the individual customer. The machine is combined with bags and pouches, 
premade and constructed specifically for the Schur®Star Packaging Machine.

Contact details
360universe.schur.com

sfg@schur.com

+49 461 99 750

GERMANY

Company type: Flexible Packaging and Packaging 
Machines Producer

PACKAGING
COMPANY

cucumbers, all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS Food,Our producers are certified
by GLOBAL G.A.P
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

CHRYSANTHOS SYNGELAKIS S.A.
 
We Export our Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - mainly Cucumbers - to many European 
Markets. From the harvest stage, postharvest stage, up to our Exports, we control the 
process all the way! We offer many years of experience in exports, well-functioning 
quality control management, fast implementation and constant control. Product 
safety and Freshness, Competitive Prices & Consumer protection, come first to us!

Contact details
www.cssa.gr

rensyg@yahoo.com 
info@cssa.gr

+306944596848

GREECE

WORLD

Dithmarschen vegetables

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, 
IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

 
KÜSTEN GEMÜSE GMBH
 
Original Dithmarschen vegetables.

Contact details
www.kuestengemuese.de

info@kuestengemuese.de

+49 4854 906980

GERMANY

cruciferous, lettuces, onions, carrots 
and more

brown mushrooms, white mushrooms, 
king oyster, shiitake mushrooms and more

stone fruits, apples, pears, cherries 
and more

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, organic
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS 
Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, 
flowpack, carrybag, loose
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC, Multi-case

 
ELO
 
We are ELO, one of the leading German companies in the distribution of fresh and 
high qualitative vegetables, fruits, and mushrooms. In Northern Germany, that is 
where we are located, our company has been making an important contribution 
to a conscious and balanced diet for over 70 years. We sell nationwide and 
supply both – food retailers and wholesalers in Germany and abroad.

Contact details
www.elo-online.de

k.wilkens@elo-online.de

 +49 44447-96200

GERMANY



35

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

none

none

citrus fruits, kiwis, watermelons Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac,
sort by color
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

 
KROP SA
 
We are specialized in Greek citrus fruits, kiwi and Watermelons. Krop is 
acquired by FruvencoSA and is already engaged in investments in innovation 
and technology.

Contact details
www.krop.gr

info@krop.gr

+30 26810 51011 

GREECE

none

none

grapes Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, FairTrade, SMETA
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color, 10*500g
Plastic Punnets
Packing: cardboard

 
EURO FRUITS
 
Fresh Table Grapes - both Black and White Seedless for Season 2023!

Contact details
www.eurofruits.com

nidhi@eurofruits.com

+91 98198 77160

INDIA

fruit import, distribution

none

none

 
IG INTERNATIONAL
 
With over half a century in the business, we pride ourselves on importing and distributing 
a diverse range of over 50 world-class fruit varieties. Our expansive network spans 27 
Indian cities, supported by 16 state-of-the-art cold storage facilities, 2 Cold Chain terminals 
and a fleet of 200 refrigerated trucks. At IG International, we don’t just deliver fruit; we 
ensure that every piece is of the highest quality, reflecting our commitment to excellence.

Company type: Importer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

Contact details
iginternational.net

info@iginternational.net

+91 22 66272000

INDIA

table grapes

none

none

 
MERSEL FOODS / UNISEL CO
 
We are your reliable source for quality Indian table grapes. With a decade of 
experience as a producer and exporter to Europe, we prioritize high standards 
and ensure a seamless supply process. We operate through our sales office in 
Latvia and our warehouse in Rotterdam. Our certified packhouses (BRC, FSMA, 
Global GAP, GRASP, SEDEX, ETI) reflect our commitment to safety and ethics.

Company type: Grower, Producer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., GRASP, SMETA, SEDEX
Packaging: Pouch, clamshell punnets, open-top (heat seal) 
punnets, paper pouch, paper punnets
Packing: 4.5kg & 5kg box

Contact details
merselfoods.com/en

sales@unisel.lv
+37120396303

+371 67600656
+371 67600657

INDIA / LATVIA

WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

36

butterhead, batavia, romaine,
iceberg, lollo, oak leaf

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food,
IFS Food, ISO 9001, ISO 22000, ISO 14001
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

 
BRUNELLI DANIELE SRL
 
We offer every day the best quality and we give you the possibility to choose 
your favorite packaging.

Contact details
www.gruppobrunelli.it

info@gruppobrunelli.it

+39 0547 303253 

ITALY

salads and vegetables, with “zero 
residue” certification

none

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional, Zero waste
Certificates: „Zero residue” certification, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS, 
DNV, BRCS
Packaging: innovative packaging
Packing: none

 
BELGRAVIA SOC. AGR. CONS. A R.L
 
Superior quality salads and vegetables, with “zero residue” certification. 
Grown with integrated pest management for low chemical use. Packaged 
within 24 hours of harvest for freshness. Selective supply chain tracked from 
seed to packaging for safety and quality.

Contact details
www.belgravia.it/en

amministrazione@pec.belgravia.it

+39 035 534113 

ITALY

WORLD

nectarines, apricots, kiwis, 
pears, kaki

asparagus

none

 
ALEGRA SOCIETA COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA
 
Quantity and quality guaranteed. We co-ordinate 3.000 conventional growers plus 
450 organic ones for a total of 195.000 tons of produce and 17.000 hectares of 
acreage. Our growers are based in the most suited areas in Italy. We mainly supply 
retailers, importers and wholesalers. Our tailor-made solutions aim to meet the needs 
of each customer in full compliance with ethical and environmental regulations. 
Quality assurance is guaranteed from the orchard to delivery.
Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, ISO 9001, 
Global Grasp, SA8000, ISO14001:2015
Packaging: punnet, flowpack, top seal, tray, clamshell, 
plastic free trays and punnets
Packing: Carboard, IFCO, EPC

Contact details
www.alegrait.com

info@alegrait.com

+39 0546 624401

ITALY

baby spinach, baby lettuces, bull’s blo-
od, red chard, mizuna, lambs lettuce

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.,
QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food, ISO 9001
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

 
ALMA SEGES SOC COOP
 
We produce in South of Italy over a surface of above 1.000 hectares among 
greenhouse and open field. Wide range of vegetables, salads, herbs and full 
range of baby leaves. Rocket, baby spinach, baby lettuces, bull’s blood, red chard, 
mizuna, lambs lettuce... All are daily harvested and freshly packed in any shelf size, 
flowpack bag or tray; catering 1kg to 5kg bulk packages are a standard as well.

Contact details
www.almaseges.com

Aristide.Palermo@almaseges.com

+39 393 9711222 

ITALY



37

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

rocket, lamb’s lettuce, lettuce, 
spinach

none

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., LEAF, F2F, GRASP, IFS
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
GUIDOLINI DAVIDE
 
Family owned producer of baby leaf salads since 1968 - rocket, lamb’s lettuce, 
lettuce, spinach. 150 hectares of Conventional and organic production. 
Strategic locations for year-round supply. Focused on quality, training, safety, 
innovation. Important quality certificates.

Contact details
www.orticolturaguidolini.it

info@orticolturaguidolini.it
azienda@orticolturaguidolini.it

 (+39) 0376 849021
(+39) 0376 819713

ITALY

fresh juices, smoothies, sauces,
snacks

none

fresh juices, smoothies, sauces,
snacks Company type: Producer, Supplier

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS, BRC
Packaging: RPET packaging
Packing: RPET packaging

 
MACE FRUIT
 
Macè offers a wide range of healthy, natural and fresh juices, smoothies, 
sauces, snacks and products made from high-quality fruits and vegetables. 
Our snacks and drinks contain no preservatives or artificial ingredients. We 
use innovative HPP technology to retain nutrients and freshness. Our private 
label products provide tailored solutions for retailers.

Contact details
www.macefruit.com

giorgia.masetti@macefruit.com
+39 051 6841244

ITALY

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Distributor, Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.,IFS Broker,Organic Certificate 
(Organic certificate (NL-BIO-01) | Organic certificate)
Packaging: 10kg,5kg,Bag (bags),Box pallets,Bushel,
Cardboard (carboard| carton| carton box| cartoonbox),
Carrybag, Flowpack (flowpacks| flow pack)

 
NAVA S.R.L.
 
Settled in 2001, Nava is a leading company specialized into selection and 
distribution of fresh fruit and vegetables across markets of Europe, Asia, Americas, 
and Africa. Since 1993 Tredi, correlated company to Nava has been a leader 
into import of Italian product to Poland. Tredi has also businessimplemented 
the export of Polish apples across European and overseas markets.

Contact details
navasrl.com

urszula.demska@navasrl.com

+39 0804770444

ITALY

fresh cut salads, ready salads, fresh 
soups, meal solutions

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation,
GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production,
ISO 9001, ISO 22005, ISO 11233
Packaging: tray: plastic, outer casing: paper
Packing: cardboard

 
ORTOROMI SOC. COOP. AGR.
 
OrtoRomi, one of the biggest Italian players in the fresh cut market, with a surface 
of 1000 hectares among green houses and open field, is specialized in year-
round delivery of ready-to-eat salads. OrtoRomi offers a line of unwashed salads 
such as rocket, lamb lettuce, baby spinach, baby lettuce, mesclun, available in 
80g, 100g, 125g packs, but also tailor-made recipes and private labels.

Contact details
www.ortoromi.it

info@ortoromi.it

+39 334 6646273

ITALY

WORLD WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

38

WORLD WORLD

none

none

grapes, pomegranates, lemons, 
oranges, strawberries

 
AJ FRUIT LTD.
 
Distributor OF FRESH FRUITS FROM THE SOURCE.

Company type: Producer, Distributor, other
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., Rain Forest Alliance,
Sedex registered
Packaging: carrybag, clam shells
Packing: cardboard 

Contact details
www.ajfruit.com

admin@ajfruit.com

+370 614 30134

LITHUANIA

vegetables import, wholesaler

none

fruits import, wholesaler

 
UAB VILNIAUS EKSPEDICIJA / 
DELTA TRADER
 
We are a leading importer and wholesaler of fresh fruits and vegetables from 
top growers worldwide, providing excellent quality, service and logistics.

Company type: Wholesaler, Importer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

Contact details
www.deltatrader.eu

sales3@deltatrader.eu

+48 725 858 821

LITHUANIA

none

none

avocados Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., 
QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food, Integrated plant production
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, 
flowpack, doypack
Packing: cardboard, PLASTIC CRATES

 
SUNRIPE VERTICAL AGRO

High Quality HASS and FUERTE Avocados. Grown naturally in perfect high 
altitude climate with no chemicals. Hass Counts 16-32. Fuerte 12-20.

Contact details
www.verticalagro.com

info@tradewindke.com
info@verticalagro.com

+254 733 600 212 
+488 809 743 306 

KENYA

none

cut flowers

none Company type: Producer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: MPS Certified, Global GAP and Fairtrade
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
KIKI FLOWERS
 
Kiki Flowers is devoted in consolidation and export of over 100 varieties of 
fresh cut flowers grown in Kenya to various destinations in the world. We work 
as a sales point where you can have any type of cut flower grown in Kenya 
under one roof avoiding many contact points in sourcing, logistics, freight, 
payments, paperwork, quality assurance and so on. customers for years.

Contact details
www.kikiflowers.com

sales@kikiflowers.com 

kikiflowers2018@gmail.com

+254 (0) 718 366 974

KENYA



39

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025 WORLD

none

none

blueberry Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, 
Distributor, Wholesaler 
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

 
SUNCROPS POLAND SP. Z O.O.

We offer blueberry, supply from January to August. 100% of our production is 
variety Ventura characterized by full bloom, large calibre, balanced taste and 
very long shelf life.

Contact details
www.suncrops.fr

krystian.lipiec@suncrops.pl

+48 609 064 566 

MOROCCO

none

none

avocados Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., USDA, primusGFS
Packaging: Customer branded packaging available
Packing: Careful packing for freshness

 
INVERAFRUT WORLDWIDE

Various fruit presentations to suit customer needs. Short time from harvest 
to careful packing for freshness. Training, field support and inspections for 
growers to ensure quality. Can pack in customer brand, store materials to 
minimize stock risks, and pack on demand.

Contact details
www.inverafrut.com

contacto@inverafrut.com 

MEXICO / BRAZIL

snack tomatoes, 

flowers

citrus, grapes, avocados Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, TNS, Fair Trade, SMET
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort 
by color, flowpack, Topseal, bag, pitufo, 1kg carton
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

DELASSUS GROUP
 
Delassus Group is leading Moroccan grower and exporter of 5 products: Snack 
tomatoes, Citrus, grapes, avocados and flowers. Each product is processed 
in its dedicated packaging site and is handled by its dedicated team. The 
most respectful quality and human approaches are aquises: Smeta, GLOBAL 
G.A.P., Fair Trade...

Contact details
www.delassus.com 

www.duroc.ma
fatiha@delassus.com

+212 665 186 868

MOROCCO

none

none

fruits export Company type: Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
CORPORACION FRUTICOLA DE 
CHINCHA SAC – FRUCHINCHA
 
Exporting quality fruits, mainly from Chincha Valley farms since 1999. Focus on 
continuous improvement of fruits and packaging to meet highest quality and 
safety standards. Committed to environmental care and local communities.

Contact details
www.fruchincha.com.pe

+51 56 272207
+51 56 272275

PERU



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

40

none

none

citrus Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBALG.A.P., GRASP, IFS-FOOD
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
FUTURFRUITS INTERNATIONAL 2019 S.L.
 
We offer a wide variety of fresh, high-quality fruits and vegetables, grown 
by local farmers with over 20 years of experience. We guarantee maximum 
freshness from field to table.

Contact details
futurfruits.com

gestion@futurfruits.com

+34 96 069 42 43

SPAIN

WORLD

potatoes

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: HACCP, ISO certificate
Packaging: vacuum-packed
Packing: cardbox

 
LIPTOVSKÁ POTRAVINÁRSKA 
SPOLOČNOSŤ
 
We produce and sell peeled, raw or boiled potatoes, vacuum-packed in 
various shapes.

Contact details
www.liptovska.com

obchod@potravinarska.sk

+421918765772

SLOVAKIA

organic ginger, organic tumeric

none

organic avovado, Conventional
avocado, organic citrus

Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation,
GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food, Integrated
plant production, ISO 9001, SMETA, BIOSuisse
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort
by color, flowpack, doypack, other
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer, EPC, other

EUROFRESH
 
Eurofresh is a grower, exporter and distributor of avocado. We started in Spain 20 
year ago, but in order to guarantee all year round supply, we developed over years 
also production in Peru, Colombia, and the Dominican Republic. The fruit that we 
grow come to our operations in Rotterdam and Malaga where we take care of a 
proper selection, rippening and packaging according to our customer’s needs.

Contact details
www.eurofresh.net

comercial@eurofresh.net

+34 951 204 049

SPAIN

none

none

berries, citrus fruits Company type: Grower, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, Hydroponic
Certificates:  GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Broker, IFS Food, 
BRC Food, SMETA, Sedex, Global GRASP
Packaging: Recyclable materials, flowpack, heatseal, girsac
Packing: We carry on the packing process at our 
different Consolidation Centers.

DAIFRESSH
 
We specialize in growing berries, citrus fruits and distribute a wide range of 
fresh produce globally. With own farms and partners worldwide, we supply 
most varieties year-round. We control quality from farm to shelf and focus on 
sustainable practices.

Contact details
daifressh.com/pl

contact@daifressh.com

+34 961 46 50 68

SPAIN / POLAND



41

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

none

none

coconuts Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological 
Certificates: BRC, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., 
IFS Food, GLOBAL G.R.A.S.P.
Packaging: No package
Packing: cardboard

 
GENUINE COCONUT
 
Genuine coconut Drink&Eat offers a sensuous and comfortable way to enjoy 
the best water and coconut meat by drilling the shell with a bamboo straw to 
drink its water and opening the coconut in two halves without the need for 
tools. Surprising? Easy and surprisingly tasty!

Contact details
www.genuinecoconut.com

info@genuinecoconut.com

+34 976 619 263

SPAIN

LittleGem, Romaine, Crest, Mini 
Romaine

none

none Company type: Grower, Supplier
Cultivation type: Conventional, Organic
Certificates: BRC, IFS, QS Certificate, GLOBALG.A.P. 
GRASP, SMETA
Packaging: flowpack
Packing: Refrigerated trailers

 
GH MURCIANA DE VEGETALES S.L.
 
Murciana de Vegetales grows and supplies fresh, tasty lettuce including Little 
Gem, Romaine, Cresta and Mini Romaine. We have 30+ years of experience 
starting from seed selection to harvesting and delivery to major supermarket 
chains in Europe. Our fields are GLOBALG.A.P certified and we hold BRC, IFS 
and organic certifications.

Contact details
ghmurcianadevegetales.com

correo@ghmurcianadevegetales.com

(+34) 968 15 12 22

SPAIN

all vegetables

none

all fruits Company type: Producer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., BRC, IFS, Organic certifications
Packaging: anytype, also special packaging
Packing: anytype, also special packaging

 
LLOMBART PRODUCER GROUP
 
Llombart offers high quality Conventional and organic fruit and vegetables 
from its own and its partners’ production. We have 60 years of experience 
in exporting to Europe and offer a full service from logistics to marketing 
strategies. Our packers hold certifications such as GLOBAL G.A.P, BRC and 
IFS. With us you can expect a consistent service and reliable quality.

Contact details
www.llombart.es/en

Claudia.llombart@llombart.es 

+34 649 59 22 76

SPAIN

cucumbers, zucchini, eggplant, 
peppers

none

stone fruits, watermelons Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: ISO 9001, ECOLOGIC CERTIFICATE
Packaging: washing, carrybag, girsac, sort by color, flowpack,
LOOSE, PUNNET/BASKET
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPS

GRUPO YES PROCUREMENT AND
MARKETING SL.
 
Our location in the south, Almeria, can provide us the best vegetables. Pepper
is very well known in every packaging and variety by us. Besides, cucumbers,
zucchini and eggplant make us a strong supplier. In summer, stone fruits and water-
melons are available in our portfolio.

Contact details
www.grupoyes.org

mariano.martinez@grupoyes.org

+34 647 22 88 74

SPAIN

WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

42

none

none

blueberries, avocados,
grapes, mangoes, mandarins Company type: Grower, Distributor

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

CAMPOSOL FRESH B.V
 
Vertically integrated fruit company with own farms ensuring quality and 
traceability. Producing sustainable, fresh, tasty fruits - blueberries, avocados, 
grapes, mangoes, mandarins. Committed to operational excellence, 
innovation and social responsibility to provide the best produce.

Contact details
www.camposol.com

jdiprima@camposol.com

+31 174 521 016

THE NETHERLANDS

WORLD

none

none

citrus, melons, watermelons Company type: Production, Packer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, Organic
Certificates: IFS, BRC, Neutral Carbon
Packaging: All kind of packaging (girsac, net, layer, loose, 
C2C, etc…)
Packing: Wooden, carton, plastic boxes.

 
NATURAL FRUIT EUROPE, S.L.U.
 
We are the union of the experience of six leading family companies with a consolidated 
presence in large-scale fruit distribution throughout Europe. Our complete range of 
citrus fruits, melon and watermelon throughout the twelve months and our increasingly 
wide assortment of ORGANIC products are part of our project. An expert team with 
a proven track record that today forms a large family, highly committed to a project 
that speaks of sustainability, innovation and excellence at all levels.

Contact details
thenaturalfruit.com

SPAIN

other vegetables, lettuces

none

citrus, kaki Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter,
Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac,
sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

SANLLO EXPORT SL
 
We are a Spanish experienced producer and distributor of citrus, kaki, vegetables, 
lettuce, melons, watermelons and stone fruits all over the world. We work with the 
largest supermarket chains serving goods in customer-designated packages, 
and we are visible in traditional markets with our Sanllo brand. We are IFS Broker 
certified, which obliges us to comply with all quality standards.

Contact details
www.sanlloexport.com

gosia@sanlloexport.com

+34 690 095 966

SPAIN

none

none

mandarins, clementines, oranges,
nectarines, peaches

Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P.,
IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color,
flowpack, Premium packaging available
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer, EPS

LOVEFRUITS
 
Lovefruits is an experienced producer/exporter of citrus who manage more 
than 20.000 of tonnes. We are able to supply citrus 12 months a year from 
Spain and overseas. All citrus varieties available. We focus on guarantee a 
suppliment 100% personalized on customers needs. Volume and quality can 
go hand in hand.

Contact details
www.lovefruits.es

mario@lovefruits.es

+34 687 549 948

SPAIN



43

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

none

flowers, plants and decorative
materials

none Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: customer specific
Packing: customer specific

 
FLORAL TRADE GROUP

Floral Trade Group consists of several independent companies, each with 
their own customer focus. Rooted in the traditions of a family business, our 
family of companies offers a full range of flowers, plants and decorative 
materials to florists, supermarkets, wholesalers, garden centres and e-tailers.

Contact details
www.floraltradegroup.com

j.zwaan@Floraltradegroup.com

+31 71 4098999

THE NETHERLANDS

none

flower care products

none Company type: Manufacturer
Cultivation type: none
Certificates: ISO, ETI
Packaging: sustainable packaging
Packing: none

CHRYSAL
 
For more than 90 years, Chrysal has supplied premium flower care products 
which condition cut flowers for optimal quality. We have products from grower 
to consumer to improve quality and vaselife of the flowers.The last few years 
we have used our knowledge of flower care to develop a line of plant care 
products as well.

Contact details
www.chrysal.com

info@chrysal.com

+31 (0) 35 69 55 888

THE NETHERLANDS

none

none

citrus plants Company type: Specialist plant nursery
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P
Packaging: none
Packing: none

CITRINA SALES BV
 
Presenting a unique range of miniature citrus plants with edible fruit, 
developed over 30+ years. Nurtured for 3+ years from seed, each plant is 
carefully monitored and pruned to encourage bushy, attractive growth. 
Simple website, fast delivery, excellent packaging, rewarding variety, healthy 
vigorous plants. Everything for happy, thriving plants and satisfied customers.

Contact details
www.citrina-plants.com

sales@citrina-plants.com

+31 297 59 11 92

THE NETHERLANDS

none

none

berries, rhubarbs Company type: Grower group business collaboration
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates:  GLOBALG.A.P.; GRASP, SEDEX, IFS
Packaging: All (bulk 6KG-3.5KG / 1KG / 500gr / 400gr / 250gr / 125gr)
Packing: All (bulk 6KG-3.5KG / 1KG / 500gr / 400gr / 250gr / 125gr)

FRESH CONCEPT
 
Fresh Concept offers sustainably grown berries and rhubarb from farms in 
Holland and Belgium. Our grower group collaborates to deliver consistent 
availability and transparent sourcing. We adhere to regulations and provide 
supply chain solutions.

Contact details
fresh-concept.eu

Shipping@fresh-concept.nl

+31765140968

THE NETHERLANDS

WORLD WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

44

none

flower bulbs, bare root perennials

none Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., MPS / Skal / Sustainable 
Suppliers of Horticultural Quality Products
Packaging: Pre-packed and loose flower bulbs and perennials
Packing: cardboard, paper / foil

 
KÉBOL BV

We supply reliable flower bulbs and bare root perennials for retail, mail order 
and wholesale mail. Reliable in the sense of quality, delivery, logistics, product 
innovation and services. Sustainable product selection and packaging design 
are carefully tailored to your customers preferences. With devotion to our 
products and the right expertise to grow and sell top-quality products.

Contact details
www.kebol.nl

jos@kebol.nl 

+31 651 185 460

THE NETHERLANDS

none

flower bulbs

none Company type: Producer, Distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional, ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, ISO 9001, SKAL certified,
MPS Florimark, MPS Ecas, Sustainable supplier
Packaging: carrybag, sort by color, Display especially for Retail,
carton boxes
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

KAPITEYN
 
The category of flower bulbs has received a tremendous boost and has become 
an important traffic builder for many retailers today. In co-operation with Interna-
tional Supermarket Chains we develop more impulse orientainted packaging and 
sales concepts. We can create a sophisticated assortment and a successful sales 
concept for every online and offline retailer. Retail is also ‘OUR NATURE’!

Contact details
www.kapiteyn.nl

info@kapiteyn.nl

+31 223-521841

THE NETHERLANDS

WORLD

tomatoes, aubergines, cucumbers, blocky 
peppers and sweet pointed peppers

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for 
food, IFS Food
Packaging: sort by color, flowpack
Packing: IFCO, EPCl

 
GROWERS UNITED

Fresh vegetables to enjoy every day. Growers United is a cooperative of family 
businesses that work hard to produce flavoursome vegetables every day. 
Tomatoes, aubergines, cucumbers and sweet peppers. Growers United is one 
of the major European players in growing, packaging and selling greenhouse 
vegetables. We believe that everyone should have access to fresh vegetables.

Contact details
growersunited.nl

info@growersunited.nl

+31 (0)174 238 000

THE NETHERLANDS

all vegetables

none

citrus, grapes, melons, all fruits Company type: Distributor, Importer, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: IFS Broker 3.1
Packaging: Customized packaging for retailers
Packing: Pallets, crates

FRUIT WAVE B.V
 
Fruit Wave specializes in tailored fresh fruit and vegetable packages for supermarkets. 
We can provide you with a wide range of fresh leafy, stem, brassica and fruiting 
vegetables from across Europe. Our offer includes lettuces, spinach, celery, carrots, 
potatoes, tomatoes, eggplants, peppers and many more. We care for variety and top 
quality. The vegetables come mainly from Spain, Italy, the Netherlands and Poland.

Contact details
www.fruitwave.nl

info@fruitwave.nl

+31 (0) 184 726 372

THE NETHERLANDS



45

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

none

cut flowers, potted plants, orchids, 
floral decor sourced

none Company type: Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
MONTFLEURY SELECTION BV

As a leading exporter to France, we offer a wide selection of fresh cut flowers, 
potted plants, orchids and floral decor sourced from the top Dutch auctions.

Contact details
www.montfleury.nl

info@montfleury.nl

+31-297577177

THE NETHERLANDS

none

plants

none Company type: Plant sourcing & distributor
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: AEO, Global GAP, FSC
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
ROYAL LEMKES

As a leading plant service partner, we source a wide variety of plants and 
deliver customized solutions for retailers in 34 countries. Our data-driven 
approach ensures on-time delivery and optimal supply chain efficiency.

Contact details
www.royallemkes.nl

mail@royallemkes.nl

+31 10 524 3800

THE NETHERLANDS

none

roses, sprayroses, rose bouquets

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Sustainable, Social responsible and Certi-
fied Production (ISO9000, BASC and Rainforest Alliance)
Certificates: ISO 9001, Rainforest Alliance, BASC
Packaging: Tailor made
Packing: cardboard

 
ROUWS FLORICULTURE
CONSULTANCY BV

We are experts in Roses, Sprayroses and Rose Bouquets next to a wide range 
of everyday and seasonal flowers.

Contact details

arnold.rouws@gmail.com 

+31616007288

THE NETHERLANDS
ROUWS

FLORICULTURE
CONSULTANCY 

BV

none

none

limes, mangoes, avocados, 
papayas Company type: Producer, Importer

Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS, Fairtrade & Bio (SKAL)
Packaging: Belleza brand packaging
Packing: none

TORRES TROPICAL B.V.
 
We import the finest exotic fruits from around the world all year round. Our 
Belleza brand limes, mangoes, avocados and papayas from Brazil meet the 
highest quality and food safety standards. We are GlobalGAP, Fairtrade and 
organic certified.

Contact details
www.torrestropical.com

info@torrestropical.com

+31 (0) 85 88 86 242

THE NETHERLANDS

WORLD WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

46

none

plants

none Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: To customer specification
Packing: To customer specification

 
ZYON

We specialize in plants and gift items to retail chains throughout Europe. We 
make the sale of these invigorating products profitable for our retail partners. 
We procure our products worldwide, through our many years of experience 
and accumulated knowledge.

Contact details
www.zyon.eu

r.arkesteijn@zyon.eu 

+31 174 21 07 50

THE NETHERLANDS

none

tulips

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., MPS-A
Packaging: sleeve, retail solutions
Packing: cardboard, retail solutions

 
ZWETTULIPS B.V.

For over 30 years we have been focused on supplying retailers worldwide 
with fresh tulips. By organizing the supply chain from bulb to retail, we 
dedicate ourselves to deliver the best solution for every retailer. 

Contact details
www.zwettulips.nl

info@zwettulips.nl 

+31 610 808 301

THE NETHERLANDS

WORLD

none

bulbs, plants

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., On the way to PlanetProof
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate), plastic tray

 
VREUGDENHIL BULBS & PLANTS

Vreugdenhil Bulbs & Plants have been growing Amaryllis in various pot sizes 
for over 50 years (also available with seasonal ceramics and since 2012 our 
popular and upcoming wax Amaryllis, the ‚’No Water Flowers’’). In total we 
produce about 12/13 million Amaryllis a year, available with 1 or 2 stems. So 
for both retail and the daily orders, we can make specific offers!

Contact details
www.vreugdenhilbp.com

sales@vreugdenhilbp.com 

+31 174 413811

THE NETHERLANDS

none

none

pears Company type: Exporter – Growers Association
Cultivation type: Conventional, Organic
Certificates: IFS, Organic, QS, Globalgap CoC
Packaging: Carton, EPS, IFCO, wood.
Packing: none

XENIA EUROPA B.V.
 
The Xenia® pear is a club-variety pear in Europe. Xenia® is unique by her 
crispy bite and juicy taste. Thereby Xenia® characterized itself by her long 
shelf life, up to 14 days by 20 degrees. By her long shelf-life can we guarantee 
the waste in every chain. The Xenia® pear is available in Conventional and 
Organic variant, from October till July.

Contact details
www.xeniapear.com

info@xenia-eu.eu

+31 (0) 6 23 177 152 

THE NETHERLANDS



47

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

Company type: Government agency/ Export promotion
Cultivation type: Fresh/frozen F&V
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, ISO 9001,
ISO 22000, Organic
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, flowpack,
doypack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

 
VOJVODINA DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
 
Looking for fresh/frozen F&V - apples, pears, raspberries, cherries, plums, 
watermelon, pumpkin, carrots, potato, onion, garlic, peas, corn, mushrooms, 
and many more, just contact us. We can help you find the right partners who 
have international food certificates and a proven export record.

Contact details
www.rav.org.rs

sanda.emini@rav.org.rs

+38163645700

THE REPUBLIC OF
SERBIA

ORGANISATION

none

 ornamental plants, orchids

none Company type: Producer
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: MPS-GAP, MPS-SQ, MPS-ABC
Packaging: none
Packing: none

 
GARDEN VE KOALA

With over 150,000 m2 of greenhouses, we are Turkey’s top producer of 
indoor/ outdoor ornamental plants and orchids. We are the main supplier for 
a network of supermarkets, export worldwide and lead in technology and 
sustainability.

Contact details
gardenkoala.com.tr

info@gardenkoala.com.tr
hasan@gardenkoala.com.tr

+90 324 651 43 18

TURKEY

vegetables export

none

fruits export Company type: Distributor, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: Organic certification
Packaging: Various packaging options from 250g to 1 ton
Packing: Net, Girsac, Flowpack packaging

AKSUN TARIMSAL
 
Aksun exports the freshest fruit and vegetables globally. We offer flexible 
packaging options from 250g to 1 ton. Our own logistics fleet provides timely, 
door-to-door delivery. We have an organic certification and work closely with 
producers on sustainable farming practices. Our facilities utilize renewable 
energy and water-saving systems.

Contact details
www.aksun.com.tr

info@aksun.com.tr

+90 324 234 41 90 

TURKEY

carrots

none

none Company type: Private enterprise
Cultivation type: Outdoor (open air)
Certificates: ISO 22 000:2018, ISO 22 000:2019 
( ISO 22 000:2018), GLOBAL G.A.P
Packaging: available in small to large from 50 gr to 20kg
Packing: available in small to large from 50 gr to 20kg

POLTAVA-SAD LTD
 
These carrots are grown in fields located in Poltava, which is known to be 
one of the most environmentally friendly regions of Ukraine. Moreover, our 
carrots are considered to be the most delicious in Ukraine. Poltava-Sad has 
been on the market for more than 10 years and has a full production cycle: 
from planting and growing carrots to packaging the final product.

Contact details
www.carrot.in.ua

vitaliy.shtanko@uventa.co.ua

+43 681 106 15 651
+380503277999 

UKRAINE

WORLD WORLD



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

48

none

none

blueberries Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter,
Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack, punnets, 
buckets, trays
Packing: cardboard, Plastic non-returnable boxes for loose fruit

 
NORTH BAY PRODUCE INC.
 
The best blueberries from our production in Peru, Chile, Argentina and 
Mexico. Our offer : constant deliveries and regular cooperation. We have all 
types of packaging and modern sorting lines in NL and PL. We look forward 
to working with you!

Contact details
www.northbayproduce.com

wdymecki@northbayeurope.eu

+48 691 112 558

USA

none

none

avocados, banana, mangoes, 
grapes, stone fruits, citrus

Company type: Producer cooperative/ Serviceprovider retail
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: Global Gap & Grasp, Smeta and Rainforest
Packaging: Avocado, Mango, Banana, Citrus, Grapes, 
Stonefruit, Limes
Packing: a wide and modern range of packaging options 
and materials

 
LANDGARD OVERSEAS GMBH
 
From our international network of growers, we supply high quality fruits from overseas 
to our retail partners year-round. Our hyper modern facility in Hamburg, counts with 
soft ripping system and counts with extensive packaging services and is from a logistic 
perspective attractively located for the Northern and Eastern European markets. We 
specialize in fruits such as avocado, banana, mango, grapes, stone fruits and citrus.

Contact details
www.landgard.de

info@landgard.de

+31 6 1990 7291

WORLDWIDE 
FRUIT IMPORT

WORLD

broccoli

none

none Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: flowpack
Packing: cardboard, EPS, IFCO

 
BIMI® BROCCOLI
 
Bimi® broccoli is a unique long-stemmed broccoli. It’s succulent with a sweet 
and slightly nutty taste and is tender from floret to stem. The whole vegetable 
can be consumed, unlike ordinary broccoli, which tends to have a thicker and 
sometimes woody stem.

Contact details
www.bimibroccoli.com

biuro.agros@gs-agros.com

+48 604 163 114

UNITED KINGDOM

 
REDPACK
 
Redpack Packaging Machinery® is the number one solution provider in the 
flow wrapping and product conveying business. Covering a wide range of 
industries from fresh produce to cosmetics, bakery products, greeting cards, 
gifts, toys, household products and many more.

Contact details
www.redpackmaszyny.pl

info@redpackmaszyny.pl

+48 661 533 905

UNITED KINGDOM

Company type: Manufacturer of flow-pack machinesPACKAGING
COMPANY



49

FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

COMPANIES INDEX
AR PARAMERICA SA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
BE PLANT SELECT   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
BE WONDERFUL BRANDS BV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
CL BDP FOODS SA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
CO FLP GLOBAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31
CO OCATI S .A .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31
CR TROPICALES DEL VALLE EUROPE S .L .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32
DE ELO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34
DE KÜSTEN GEMÜSE GMBH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34
DE SCHUR STAR SYSTEMS GMBH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34
EC AGZULASA CIA LTDA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32, 50
EC BAGATOCORP S .A  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32
EC, PE EARTHFRUCTIFERA HOLDING GROUP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 32
EG ALSAEED FOR EXPORTING AGRICULTURAL CROPS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33
EG SEVEN STARS FOR IMPORT & EXPORT   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33
EG SMART FARMS AGRO LTD   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33
ES / PL DAIFRESSH   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40
ES EUROFRESH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40
ES FUTURFRUITS INTERNATIONAL 2019 S .L .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40
ES GENUINE COCONUT   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
ES GH MURCIANA DE VEGETALES S .L .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
ES GRUPO YES PROCUREMENT AND MARKETING SL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
ES LLOMBART PRODUCER GROUP   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41
ES LOVEFRUITS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42
ES NATURAL FRUIT EUROPE, S .L .U .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42
ES SANLLO EXPORT SL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42
FR SARL AGRO SELECTIONS FRUITS EDITIONASF EDITION   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33
GB BIMI® BROCCOLI   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .48
GB REDPACK   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .48
GR CHRYSANTHOS SYNGELAKIS S .A .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 34
GR KROP SA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
IN / LV MERSEL FOODS / UNISEL CO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
IN EURO FRUITS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
IN IG INTERNATIONAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 35
IT ALEGRA SOCIETA COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 31, 36
IT ALMA SEGES SOC COOP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
IT BELGRAVIA SOC . AGR . CONS . A R .L   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
IT BRUNELLI DANIELE SRL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 36
IT GUIDOLINI DAVIDE   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37
IT MACE FRUIT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37
IT NAVA S .R .L .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37
IT ORTOROMI SOC . COOP . AGR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 37
KE KIKI FLOWERS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38
KE SUNRIPE VERTICAL AGRO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38
LT AJ FRUIT LTD .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38
LT UAB VILNIAUS EKSPEDICIJA / DELTA TRADER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 38
MA DELASSUS GROUP   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39
MA SUNCROPS POLAND SP . Z O .O .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39
MX / BR INVERAFRUT WORLDWIDE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39
NL CAMPOSOL FRESH B .V  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 42
NL CHRYSAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 43
NL CITRINA SALES BV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 43
NL FLORAL TRADE GROUP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 43
NL FRESH CONCEPT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 43
NL FRUIT WAVE B .V   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .44
NL GROWERS UNITED  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .44
NL KAPITEYN   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .44
NL KÉBOL BV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .44
NL MONTFLEURY SELECTION BV  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .45
NL ROUWS FLORICULTURE CONSULTANCY BV   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .45
NL ROYAL LEMKES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .45
NL TORRES TROPICAL B .V .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .45
NL VREUGDENHIL BULBS & PLANTS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .46
NL XENIA EUROPA B .V .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .46
NL ZWETTULIPS B .V  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .46
NL ZYON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .46
PE CORPORACION FRUTICOLA DE CHINCHA SAC – FRUCHINCHA  .  .  . 39
PL AGRI GEM SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10

PL AGRO PAPRIX  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
PL AGRO-WIT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
PL AGRONOM BERRIES SP . Z O .O  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
PL AGROS SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
PL AGROSAD SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
PL AH SADPOL   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
PL ALCONSA POLSKA NAZINYAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
PL AMPLUS   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
PL BAKOR INTERNATIONAL LTD . SP . Z O .O .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
PL BALTIC BERRY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
PL BIMARO   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
PL BRAVEST TRANSPORT SP Z O .O .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
PL BUGAJ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
PL BURY SP . Z O .O .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
PL CRISTÓBAL MESEGUER S .A .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13
PL ELLIOT   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
PL EURO-FOODS POLSKA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
PL EUROVEG  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
PL EWA-BIS SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
PL EXOTIC MUSHROOM CENTER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
PL F. H. WOJCIECH WOŹNIAK   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
PL FRESH PARTNER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
PL FRESH QUALITY   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
PL FRESH WORLD INTERNATIONAL   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
PL FRULAND   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
PL G .P .O .I W . POLFARM SP Z .O .O  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
PL GARDENIA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
PL GL GROUP SPÓŁDZIELNIA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
PL GOSPODARSTWO OGRODNICZE WIESŁAW KRÓLIKIEWICZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
PL GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE JACEK WĄWOŹNY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
PL GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE KATARZYNA FLONT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
PL GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE PIOTR TUSZYŃSKI   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
PL GOSPODARSTWO ROLNE WITOLD GAWRYŚ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
PL GREENCO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
PL GREENYARD   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18, 19
PL HANDLOPAK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
PL HAZERA POLAND .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
PL HIT-POL   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
PL HOLLDEX  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
PL IMPORT-EXPORT WŁODZIMIERZ GRAJEK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
PL JMP FLOWERS GRUPA PRODUCENTÓW  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20
PL LUBAPPLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
PL MAGAW MAREK GAWRYSZEWSKI   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
PL MEGAWITA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
PL MINIKIWI FARM  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
PL OGL SERVICE POLSKA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
PL PAWEKO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
PL POLSKIE JAGODY SP . Z O .O .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
PL PRIMA GROUP SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
PL PRIMAVEGA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
PL PROFIFLORA SP . Z O . O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
PL RIJK ZWAAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
PL SILBO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
PL SYNGENTA  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
PL TAG BIAŁYSTOK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
PL TARGBAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
PL TOMASZEWSKI   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 24
PL TROPICANA SP . Z O .O .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
PL VEGFRUIT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
PL WINNICKA SAŁATA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
PL WORLD TRADE TOMASZ BIERNACKI   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 25
RS VOJVODINA DEVELOPMENT AGENCY   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 47
SK LIPTOVSKÁ POTRAVINÁRSKA SPOLOČNOSŤ   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .40
TR AKSUN TARIMSAL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 47
TR GARDEN VE KOALA   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 47
UA POLTAVA-SAD LTD  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 47
US NORTH BAY PRODUCE INC .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .48
WORLD LANDGARD OVERSEAS GMBH  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .48



FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2024/2025

50

Berlín
7-9 Feb

Hong-Kong
4-6 Sep

Madrid
8-10 Oct

FIND US

/Agzulasa


